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WELL LOG
Verde Oil Company
Campbell #1-85-75
API #15-001-30,740
June 28 - July 1, 2013
Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
24 lime 30
2 shale 32
24 lime 56
4 shale 60 making water
1 lime 61
16 shale Tr
20 lime 97
3 shale 100
6 lime 106
3 shale 109
21 lime 130
2 shale 132
20 lime 152 base of the Kansas City
100 shale 252
5 lime 257 light oil show
33 shale 290
2 lime 292
18 shale 310
3 lime 313
4 shale 317
9 lime 326
22 shale 348
1 lime 349
31 shale 380
1 lime 381
34 shale 415
2 lime 417
1 coal 418
5 shale 423
13 lime 436
1 shale 437
6 lime 443
& shale 448
1 lime 449
36 shale 485
15 lime 500

9 shale 509

0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083

913-557-9084



Campbell #|-85-75 Page 2

5 lime 514
46 shale 560
4 lime 564
41 shale 605
1 lime 606
3 shale 609
1 coal 610
35 shale 645
1 coal 646
14 shale 660
4 silty shale 664
55 shale 719
3 sand 722 black sand, no show
8 silty shale 730
1 coal 731
59 shale 790
1 sand 791 light brown, no oil
8 shale 796
q broken sand 797 brown & shale, light bleeding
1 shale 798
2 oil sand 800 brown, good bleeding
17 silty shale 817
14 oil sand 831 brown sand, good bleeding
0.5 coal 831.5
4.5 oil sand 836 brown sand, good bleeding
3 broken sand 839 brown & grey, good bleeding
20 oil sand 859 grey, good saturaton & bleeding
43 silty shale 902
1 lime 903 Mississippi
903 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.4'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 903"

Set 22.4' of 6 5/8" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 6 sacks cement.

Set 888.4' of use 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 baffle and 1 clamp.



